
 4,220,905

 4,014,678

 3,872,241

 3,783,731

 3,893,131

 3,891,010

 3,903,259

 3,876,770

 3,868,743

 3,901,435

 3,935,371

 3,913,400

 3,868,274

 3,846,624

 3,805,488

 3,783,731

 8,189,050,474

 30,843,317,291

 29,862,186,062

 80,506,454,663

 2,454,241,901

 2,412,167,078

 2,445,365,435

 2,607,385,644

 2,607,392,260

 3,852,075,513

 2,650,675,759

 2,625,573,379

 2,577,947,100

 2,570,593,562

 51,174,733,677

 2,528,303,355

－

－

－

 48,624,277,877

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 48,624,277,877

－

2008

2009

2010

2011

   Jan.

   Feb.

   Mar.

   Apr.

  May

  June

  July

   Aug.

   Sept.

   Oct.

   Nov.

   Dec.

   97年

   98年

   99年

 100年

    1月

    2月

    3月

    4月

    5月

    6月

    7月

    8月

    9月

   10月

   11月

   12月

 3,783,731  149,401,008,490  48,624,277,877 總　　　　　　　　　計
Grand Total

 中華民國 97年至100年

    年底各項年金之核付人數加上歷年生育給付及喪葬給付之總人數。
 3.國民年金實計保險給付包括年金給付及一次給付（生育、喪葬），故核付人數總計資料係以最新年度
 2.100年7月1日修正生效國民年金法，給付種類增加「生育給付」項目。
    辦97年10月至100年11月）計收部分及截至100年11月政府補助莫拉克受災被保險人之保險費。
    險費，於修正條文施行後已依規定重新計算；100年11月政府補助應計保險費係為修法後第1期（國保開
    費，與依被保險人繳費情形計算之差額，視為各級政府預繳之保險費。故本表自開辦起政府補助應計保
    依被保險人前6個月繳費情形計收，並溯自97年10月1日施行。修正條文施行前，各級政府已繳納之保險
 1.100年7月1日修正生效國民年金法第13條第6項規定，各級政府應負擔之保險費，於每年5月底及11月底，

 表112　開辦起國民年金業務概況表

 單位：人、新台幣元

 (年底)

被保險人數

 (End of year)
Persons

 應　計　保　險　費

 年　　(月)　　別

Year and Month

 合　　　計

Total

 政  府  補  助 (註1)

 (Note 1)
Premium paid by governments

 註：

410



 8,189,050,474

 30,843,317,291

 29,862,186,062

 31,882,176,786

 2,454,241,901

 2,412,167,078

 2,445,365,435

 2,607,385,644

 2,607,392,260

 3,852,075,513

 2,650,675,759

 2,625,573,379

 2,577,947,100

 2,570,593,562

 2,550,455,800

 2,528,303,355

 935,562

 1,044,341

 1,109,914

 1,216,260

 1,098,763

 1,105,852

 1,109,876

 1,114,037

 1,117,821

 1,122,220

 1,125,435

 1,162,497

 1,170,822

 1,178,299

 1,186,689

 1,194,984

 5,642,834,788

 37,696,991,263

 40,498,338,152

 43,281,019,499

 3,470,230,288

 3,472,625,711

 3,529,280,315

 3,523,728,029

 3,521,448,319

 3,544,665,440

 3,538,434,666

 3,685,835,708

 3,711,409,696

 3,729,527,982

 3,764,150,694

 3,789,682,651

 100,776,730,613  1,252,316  127,119,183,702 (註3)

 Since 2008 - 2011

    at the end of the recent year and the accumulation of the persons receiving maternity and funeral benefit.
    other pension payments shall be paid by monthly. The grand total means the sum of the persons receiving pensions
 3.The benefits include two types of payment, the maternity benefit and funeral benefit shall be paid for once and the
 2.The program of maternity benefit had been enforced from July 1, 2011.
    (The premium calculated by the insured person who had paid from Oct. 2008).
    been recalculated. The premium paid by governments in Nov. 2011 means the 1st issue premium after amendments.
    paragraph should be retroactive to October 1st, 2008. So, the premium paid by governments of this table have
    and according to the insured person who had paid during the previous 6 months, and the stipulations of this
    premium paid by government of all levels should be calculated by the end of May and November respectively,
 1.After the amendments for paragraph 6 of Article 13 of National Pension Act took effect on July 1st, 2011, the

 Table 112  General Condition of National Pension from 2008

 Unit：person、NT$
 實　　　計　　　保　　　險　　　給　　　付

Real insurance benefit paymentsPremium receivable

 被　保　險　人

Premium paid by the insured

 核　付　人　數

Persons

 核　付　金　額

Amount

 Note：
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